

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6082

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

16 November 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Bank and Agency staff in Audiology.

You asked:

- 1. The number of agency staff used in the Audiology department*
 - 2. The number of hours filled by agency staff in the Audiology department.*
 - 3. The number of hours filled by bank staff in the Audiology department.*
 - 4. The Trusts total spend on agency workers in the audiology department*
 - 5. The Trusts total spend on bank workers in the audiology department*
- I would like the above information for the 2019 calendar year (Jan-Dec) if possible.*

Trust response:

1. 6
2. > 3006
3. > 240
4. > £82600
5. > £5816